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Ernesto Guccione, PhD, discusses research to develop a new blood test that can help 
determine immunity to COVID-19. [Reuters] [Vancouver Sun] [1430 Kasi] [Yahoo! News] 
[Phys] [NBC News] 
 
Brenton Francisco, MD, presents his research at ASCO finding Hispanic children with high-risk 
neuroblastoma had worse survival outcomes than other children with the disease despite 
receiving treatment on clinical trials with standardized protocols. [Healio: 
Hematology/Oncology] 
 
Joshua Brody, MD, comments on the development of a vaccine for cancer. [The Washington 
Post - Subscription Required] 
 
Deirdre Cohen, MD, comments on a study presented at ASCO regarding how nimotuzumab plus 
gemcitabine prolongs survival in KRAS wild-type pancreatic cancer. [Healio: 
Hematology/Oncology] 
 
Marshall Posner, MD, comments on research presented at ASCO finding that dprolonged DFS 
and OS when added to radiation for cisplatin-ineligible patients with locally advanced head and 
neck squamous cell carcinoma. [Healio: Hematology/Oncology] 
 
John Mascarenhas, MD, discusses research finding that the phase 2 MANIFEST study 
investigating the efficacy and safety profile of pelabresib, ruxolitinib combination therapy in JAK 
inhibitor-naive patients with myelofibrosis and those with suboptimal response to ruxolitinib 
monotherapy. [AJMC] [Onc Live] 
 
Joshua Richter, MD, discusses research regarding the bispecific antibody REGN5458 elicited 
rapid responses that were further characterized by their depth, durability, and low incidence of 
cytokine release syndrome in patients with relapsed/refractory multiple myeloma. [Onc Live] 
 
John Mascarenhas, MD, comments on myelofibrosis symptoms, causes and diagnosis. 
[Everyday Health] 
 
Deborah Doroshow, MD, PhD, conducts an interview with Beth Carner, a 25-year-old who went 
from six weeks left to live with stage 4 colon cancer to complete remission. [The Cancer Letter] 
 
Deborah Doroshow, MD, PhD, discusses study finding that the COVID-19 pandemic caused 
substantial disruption to clinical trials for cancer treatment and care. [U.S. News & World 
Report] [Science Daily] [Mirage News] [Community 99] [Lincoln Journal Star] 
 
Alessandro Lagana, PhD, discusses study finding blood-based tracking could offer improved 
response prediction for lung cancer immunotherapy. [Genome Web] [Medical Xpress] 
 
Juan Wisnivesky, MD, DrPh, and Cardinale Smith, MD, PhD, comment on a study finding a new 
system that boosted lung cancer surgery by 43% in Black patients. [Medscape] 

https://www.reuters.com/business/healthcare-pharmaceuticals/pandemic-stress-may-disrupt-ovaries-blood-test-may-improve-immunity-assessment-2022-06-13/
https://vancouversun.com/news/local-news/covid19-update-june-9-to-15-heres-what-you-need-to-know
https://1430kasi.iheart.com/content/2022-06-13-new-blood-test-can-help-determine-if-you-are-immune-to-covid-19/
https://www.yahoo.com/news/test-help-reveal-youre-immune-152044237.html
https://phys.org/news/2022-06-team-rapid-immunity-sars-cov-.html
https://www.nbcnews.com/science/science-news/strong-covid-immunity-blood-test-offer-insight-rcna33258
https://www.healio.com/news/hematology-oncology/20220527/hispanic-children-with-highrisk-neuroblastoma-have-worse-survival-outcomes
https://www.healio.com/news/hematology-oncology/20220527/hispanic-children-with-highrisk-neuroblastoma-have-worse-survival-outcomes
https://www.washingtonpost.com/health/2022/06/14/cancer-vaccine-future/
https://www.washingtonpost.com/health/2022/06/14/cancer-vaccine-future/
https://www.healio.com/news/hematology-oncology/20220603/nimotuzumab-plus-gemcitabine-extends-survival-in-kras-wildtype-pancreatic-cancer
https://www.healio.com/news/hematology-oncology/20220603/nimotuzumab-plus-gemcitabine-extends-survival-in-kras-wildtype-pancreatic-cancer
https://www.healio.com/news/hematology-oncology/20220605/docetaxel-plus-radiation-new-standard-of-care-in-cisplatinineligible-head-and-neck-cancer
https://www.ajmc.com/view/dr-john-mascarenhas-preliminary-data-show-substantial-spleen-symptom-improvement-with-pelabresib-ruxolitinib-combination-in-myelofibrosis
https://www.onclive.com/view/dr-mascarenhas-on-updates-from-the-manifest-trial-in-myelofibrosis
https://www.onclive.com/view/regn5458-elicits-early-sustainable-responses-in-heavily-pretreated-multiple-myeloma
https://www.everydayhealth.com/leukemia/what-is-myelofibrosis-symptoms-causes-diagnosis-treatment-and-prevention/
https://cancerletter.com/in-the-archives/20220610_8/
https://www.usnews.com/news/health-news/articles/2022-06-15/cancer-clinical-trials-make-comeback-after-pandemic-slowdown
https://www.usnews.com/news/health-news/articles/2022-06-15/cancer-clinical-trials-make-comeback-after-pandemic-slowdown
https://www.sciencedaily.com/releases/2022/06/220615102923.htm
https://www.miragenews.com/cancer-clinical-trials-bounce-back-after-801452/
https://community99.com/data-from-two-major-us-cancer-centers-sciencedaily/
https://journalstar.com/users/signup/?referer_url=https%3A%2F%2Fjournalstar.com%2Flifestyles%2Fhealth-med-fit%2Fcancer-clinical-trials-make-comeback-after-pandemic-slowdown%2Farticle_36fa7c73-15b4-575f-ad19-4a2c44420c37.html#tracking-source=registration_wall
https://www.genomeweb.com/liquid-biopsy/blood-based-pd-l1-tracking-could-offer-improved-response-prediction-lung-cancer#.YqtXGKLMJPY
https://medicalxpress.com/news/2022-06-genes-good-response-blood-cancer.html
https://www.medscape.com/viewarticle/975718
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Ernesto Guccione, PhD, and Jordi Ochando, PhD, discuss research in developing a new blood 
test that can help determine immunity to COVID-19. [Becker's Hospital Review] [Fox 13 
Memphis] [Fortune] 
 
Nina Bhardwaj, MD, PhD, Director of Immunotherapy at The Tisch Cancer Institute at Mount 
Sinai, has received the 2022 Lifetime Achievement in Cancer Research award from the 
American Association of Indian Scientists in Cancer Research. [Yahoo! Finance] 

 
Ernesto Guccione, PhD, and Jordi Ochando, PhD, discuss research in developing a new blood 
test that can help determine immunity to COVID-19. [Advisory] [The Hill] 
 
Mount Sinai Hospital has filed to build the Mount Sinai Staten Island Cancer Center, a project 
that will cost $5.3M and will provide infusion treatments and exams for cancer patients. 
[Crain's Health Pulse - Subscription Required] 
 
Mount Sinai Hospital plans to create 12 more infusion stations for chemotherapy and 
additional support spaces at its Ruttenberg Treatment Center for cancer patients on the Upper 
East Side, a project that is expected to cost nearly $3.8 million. [Crain's Health Pulse - 
Subscription Required] 
 
Alessandro Laganà, PhD, discusses study identifying genes that may predict response to a 
therapy for a blood cancer that can have serious side effects for some patients. [The ASCO 
Post] 
 
Nina Bhardwaj, MD, PhD, Director of Immunotherapy at The Tisch Cancer Institute at Mount 
Sinai, has received the 2022 Lifetime Achievement in Cancer Research award from the 
American Association of Indian Scientists in Cancer Research. [India West] [India New England 
News] [The American Bazaar] [Healio: Hematology/Oncology] 
 
Stephanie Blank, MD, comments on the overturning of Roe v. Wade and the likelihood in 
deaths of cancer patients who become pregnant by preventing them from getting treatment. 
[INSIDER] [Yahoo! News] [Business Insider] 
 
Daniel Labow, MD, discusses new hope in treatments for deadly pancreatic cancer. [USA Today 
- Subscription Required] 
 
Christian Rolfo, MD, discusses his research on a simple blood test, called a liquid biopsy, that 
could be a better predictor of whether cancer immunotherapy will be successful for a patient 
with lung cancer than an invasive tumor biopsy procedure. [OncLive] 
 
Deborah Doroshow, MD, PhD, discusses her study at The Tisch Cancer Institute with The Dana-
Farber Cancer Institute regarding that the COVID-19 pandemic caused substantial disruption to 
clinical trials for cancer treatment and care. [Cancer Health] 

https://www.beckershospitalreview.com/lab/mount-sinai-team-invents-rapid-test-that-measures-covid-immunity-strength-length.html
https://www.fox13memphis.com/news/trending/new-test-measure-your-covid-immunity-will-be-available-soon-us/VG7BGAMXXNHMFIXHYMOXZNP7DE/
https://www.fox13memphis.com/news/trending/new-test-measure-your-covid-immunity-will-be-available-soon-us/VG7BGAMXXNHMFIXHYMOXZNP7DE/
https://fortune.com/2022/06/15/how-long-is-your-covid-vaccine-good-for-new-test-t-cell-antibody-mount-sinai-health-system-new-york/
https://www.yahoo.com/now/mount-sinai-researcher-receives-prestigious-120000834.html
https://www.advisory.com/daily-briefing/2022/06/17/covid-immunity
https://thehill.com/changing-america/well-being/prevention-cures/3527998-new-blood-test-could-measure-covid-19-immunity/
https://www.crainsnewyork.com/health-pulse/weill-cornell-obgyn-practice-says-it-unknowingly-advised-patients-against-birth-plans
https://www.crainsnewyork.com/health-pulse/exclusive-ny-health-commissioner-her-top-priority-and-her-vision-health-planning
https://ascopost.com/news/june-2022/study-identifies-three-gene-signature-that-may-predict-response-to-selinexor-in-patients-with-multiple-myeloma/
https://ascopost.com/news/june-2022/study-identifies-three-gene-signature-that-may-predict-response-to-selinexor-in-patients-with-multiple-myeloma/
https://indiawest.com/2022/06/24/aaiscr-at-29th-annual-meet-recognizes-and-encourages-indian-american-cancer-scientists/
https://indianewengland.com/prominent-indian-american-cancer-scientists-awarded-scientific-excellence-awards/
https://indianewengland.com/prominent-indian-american-cancer-scientists-awarded-scientific-excellence-awards/
https://www.americanbazaaronline.com/2022/06/24/indian-american-researcher-nina-bhardwaj-gets-prestigious-award-450053/
https://www.healio.com/news/hematology-oncology/20220623/mount-sinai-cancer-researcher-receives-award-for-lifetime-achievement
https://s2.bl-1.com/h/dqN91Ccj?url=https://www.businessinsider.com/supreme-court-abortion-decision-final-ruling-scotus-roe-v-wade-2022-6
https://s2.bl-1.com/h/dqN91H0l?url=https://www.businessinsider.com/abortion-cancer-care-after-roe-overturn-experts-warn-2022-6
https://s2.bl-1.com/h/dqN91MPn?url=https://www.yahoo.com/news/pregnant-cancer-patients-may-die-122239423.html
https://www.businessinsider.com/abortion-cancer-care-after-roe-overturn-experts-warn-2022-6
https://www.usatoday.com/story/news/2022/07/06/doctors-hope-treatments-pancreatic-cancerfdg-g/7538295001/
https://s2.bl-1.com/h/dqN91Sop?url=https://www.onclive.com/view/biomarker-in-liquid-biopsy-for-lung-cancer-appears-more-accurate-in-predicting-immunotherapy-response-than-tumor-biopsy
https://s2.bl-1.com/h/dqN91XBr?url=https://www.cancerhealth.com/article/cancer-clinical-trials-bounce-back-significant-covid19-disruption-data-two-large-us-cancer-centers
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John Mascarenhas, MD, discusses the progress of the research around myeloproliferative 
neoplasms, as well as what more efforts are still needed. [Cure Today] 
 
The Robert F. Smith Mobile Prostate Cancer Screening Unit will make its way to Glendale, New 
York to provide free blood tests on July 24. [QNS] 
 
Ash Tewari, MBBS, MCh, discusses the launch of the Mount Sinai Robert F. Smith Mobile 
Prostate Screening Unit, an initiative to address a disproportionately high incidence of prostate 
cancer among Black New Yorkers by bringing screening services to high-risk patients within the 
community. [The Positive Community] 
 
Gabriel Sara, MD, discusses how music therapy can help cancer patients, and how he earned a 
role in the film “Peaceful”. [FOX 5] 

https://s2.bl-1.com/h/dqN92jzw?url=https://www.curetoday.com/view/science-surrounding-mpns-continues-to-evolve-at-a-rapid-pace-
https://qns.com/2022/07/free-cancer-blood-testing-event-comes-to-glendale/
https://thepositivecommunity.com/2022/05/26/saving-lives/
https://archive.tveyes.com/18120/521997-34053/371bcfce-f7ea-485c-b5da-8bb6e529ef48/WNYW_07-13-2022_17.46.03.mp4

